
How would you personally describe the temperature…

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

…overall 

this week …today
A B

Unweighted Base 1000 1000
Weighted Base 1000 1000

Much too hot 502 584
50% 58%

A
A little too hot 309 246

31% 25%
B

About the right temperature 107 88
11% 9%

A little too cold 31 46
3% 5%

Much too cold 50 34
5% 3%

Much/A little too hot 811 830
81% 83%

A little/Much too cold 81 81
8% 8%

Don’t know 1 1
- -

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%):    Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)



How would you personally describe the temperature…

…overall this week

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Much too hot 502 211 291 127 81 100 194 120 146 119 58 30 29 295 207 329 173 277 224 145 140 59 62 235 188
50% 42% 58% 41% 45% 56% 59% 52% 56% 52% 42% 59% 32% 45% 59% 48% 54% 49% 51% 50% 55% 53% 40% 51% 51%

A CD CD L JL L L M V
A little too hot 309 163 146 92 57 57 104 69 87 77 32 13 32 202 108 215 95 178 132 106 70 24 46 139 109

31% 33% 29% 30% 32% 32% 32% 30% 33% 33% 23% 25% 36% 31% 31% 32% 30% 32% 30% 36% 27% 22% 29% 30% 30%
U

About the right temperature 107 53 54 35 26 15 31 32 19 21 15 1 18 76 31 68 39 52 55 28 29 13 16 44 41
11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 8% 9% 14% 7% 9% 11% 3% 20% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 12% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10% 11%

H HIK
A little too cold 31 26 5 18 8 5 1 3 6 3 11 2 7 28 3 24 7 24 7 10 6 8 6 11 14

3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 3% - 1% 2% 1% 8% 3% 7% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 7% 4% 2% 4%
B F F F GHI GHI N R

Much too cold 50 46 4 37 9 3 5 3 9 23 5 4 48 2 44 6 28 22 2 10 7 27 30 15
5% 9% 1% 12% 5% 2%  2% 1% 4% 17% 9% 5% 7% 1% 7% 2% 5% 5% 1% 4% 6% 17% 6% 4%

B DEF F F GHIL H H N P S S STU
Much/A little too hot 811 374 437 219 138 157 298 189 232 196 90 42 61 496 315 543 268 455 356 252 210 83 108 375 296

81% 75% 87% 71% 76% 87% 90% 82% 89% 85% 64% 85% 68% 76% 90% 80% 84% 81% 81% 86% 82% 75% 69% 81% 81%
A CD CD JL GJL JL J M UV V

A little/Much too cold 81 72 9 55 17 8 1 9 9 13 34 6 11 76 5 68 13 52 29 12 16 15 33 41 30
8% 14% 2% 18% 9% 4% - 4% 3% 5% 24% 12% 12% 12% 1% 10% 4% 9% 7% 4% 6% 13% 21% 9% 8%

B DEF F F GHI H GHI N P ST ST
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- -  -      - -   -   - -     - -  

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



How would you personally describe the temperature…

…today

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Much too hot 584 253 332 151 96 116 221 144 187 129 59 29 36 346 238 388 196 333 252 173 167 56 67 271 211
58% 51% 66% 49% 54% 64% 67% 63% 72% 56% 42% 58% 40% 53% 68% 57% 61% 59% 57% 59% 65% 51% 43% 59% 57%

A CD CD JL GIJL JL M V UV
A little too hot 246 125 120 74 39 49 83 52 54 72 31 11 26 168 78 166 79 134 112 82 53 32 36 109 99

25% 25% 24% 24% 22% 27% 25% 23% 21% 31% 22% 22% 29% 26% 22% 24% 25% 24% 25% 28% 21% 29% 23% 24% 27%
H

About the right temperature 88 50 38 29 25 10 25 25 9 16 16 4 19 62 27 57 32 43 46 30 21 4 20 36 32
9% 10% 8% 9% 14% 5% 7% 11% 3% 7% 11% 8% 21% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 10% 8% 4% 12% 8% 9%

EF H H GHI U
A little too cold 46 38 8 29 13 4 1 3 9 8 20 2 4 41 6 39 7 30 16 6 12 13 11 25 13

5% 8% 2% 9% 7% 2% - 1% 4% 4% 14% 3% 5% 6% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 11% 7% 5% 4%
B EF EF F GHI N P ST S

Much too cold 34 34 1 27 6 2 5 1 5 14 5 5 33 2 28 6 20 14 1 1 6 23 18 13
3% 7% - 9% 3% 1%  2% - 2% 10% 9% 5% 5% 1% 4% 2% 4% 3% - - 6% 15% 4% 3%

B DEF F GHI HI H N ST STU
Much/A little too hot 830 378 452 225 136 165 305 197 241 201 90 40 62 514 316 554 276 467 363 255 219 87 103 380 310

83% 76% 90% 73% 75% 92% 92% 86% 93% 87% 64% 80% 69% 79% 90% 82% 86% 83% 83% 87% 86% 79% 66% 83% 84%
A CD CD JL GJKL JL M V V V

A little/Much too cold 81 72 9 56 18 6 1 9 10 13 34 6 9 73 8 68 13 50 31 7 13 19 34 44 26
8% 14% 2% 18% 10% 3% - 4% 4% 6% 24% 12% 10% 11% 2% 10% 4% 9% 7% 3% 5% 17% 22% 9% 7%

B DEF EF F GHIL GH N P ST ST
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

-  -  -      1%   -  -  -   -   -  

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



Generally speaking, would you describe the current temperature as…?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Much hotter than I was expecting 371 159 212 118 68 70 114 90 109 79 55 12 26 234 137 237 134 213 158 90 109 43 39 161 130
37% 32% 42% 38% 38% 39% 35% 39% 42% 34% 39% 24% 29% 36% 39% 35% 42% 38% 36% 31% 43% 39% 25% 35% 35%

A L O SV V
A little hotter than I was expecting 253 119 134 71 38 52 91 61 71 60 16 16 29 154 99 170 83 137 116 79 57 21 48 123 95

25% 24% 27% 23% 21% 29% 28% 26% 27% 26% 12% 31% 33% 24% 28% 25% 26% 24% 26% 27% 22% 19% 31% 27% 26%
J J J J J

About the temperature that I was expecting 275 144 131 61 49 50 115 65 70 71 29 16 24 173 101 195 80 155 119 106 67 29 33 119 111
27% 29% 26% 20% 27% 28% 35% 28% 27% 31% 21% 33% 26% 27% 29% 29% 25% 28% 27% 36% 26% 26% 21% 26% 30%

C TV
A little colder than I was expecting 67 48 19 35 16 5 10 11 9 13 22 6 6 55 12 48 19 37 30 14 16 10 19 42 15

7% 10% 4% 11% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3% 6% 16% 12% 7% 8% 3% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 12% 9% 4%
B EF EF GHI H N S X

Much colder than I was expecting 33 30 4 24 8 1 3 1 8 17 4 32 1 29 4 17 16 3 6 7 16 14 17
3% 6% 1% 8% 5% 1%  1% - 3% 12%  4% 5% - 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 6% 10% 3% 5%

B EF EF H GHI H N P S ST
Much/A little hotter than I was expecting 624 278 346 189 106 123 205 151 180 139 71 28 56 388 235 407 217 350 274 169 165 64 87 284 225

62% 56% 69% 61% 59% 68% 62% 65% 69% 60% 51% 55% 62% 60% 67% 60% 68% 62% 62% 58% 65% 58% 56% 62% 61%
A J J M O

A little/Much colder than I was expecting 101 77 23 59 25 7 10 15 10 21 39 6 10 87 13 77 23 54 46 17 22 17 35 56 32
10% 15% 5% 19% 14% 4% 3% 6% 4% 9% 28% 12% 11% 13% 4% 11% 7% 10% 10% 6% 9% 15% 22% 12% 9%

B EF EF H GHIL H N S ST
Don’t know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

- - - -  -     -  1% -  - - -     1% -  

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



How would you say you are feeling today…?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Very happy 209 148 61 79 52 23 55 52 38 34 51 13 20 158 51 153 56 129 80 58 34 38 54 100 76
21% 30% 12% 26% 29% 13% 17% 23% 15% 15% 37% 26% 23% 24% 14% 23% 17% 23% 18% 20% 13% 34% 35% 22% 21%

B EF EF HI GHI N ST ST
Fairly happy 558 251 307 158 90 114 196 116 157 139 61 32 54 358 200 379 178 308 250 173 143 52 73 251 216

56% 50% 61% 51% 50% 63% 59% 50% 60% 61% 43% 63% 59% 55% 57% 56% 56% 55% 57% 59% 56% 47% 46% 54% 59%
A CD D GJ GJ J UV

Not very happy 168 75 93 56 25 27 60 46 38 43 21 5 14 102 66 101 67 87 81 41 53 16 24 81 51
17% 15% 19% 18% 14% 15% 18% 20% 15% 19% 15% 10% 16% 16% 19% 15% 21% 15% 18% 14% 21% 15% 16% 18% 14%

O
Not happy at all 55 23 32 13 12 13 17 12 22 12 6 2 27 27 41 14 32 23 19 22 5 3 25 22

5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 5%  2% 4% 8% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 9% 4% 2% 6% 6%
L M V

Very/Fairly happy 767 399 368 237 142 137 251 168 195 173 112 45 74 516 251 533 234 437 330 231 178 89 127 351 291
77% 80% 74% 76% 79% 76% 76% 73% 75% 75% 80% 90% 82% 79% 72% 78% 73% 78% 75% 79% 70% 81% 81% 76% 79%

B N T T T
Not very/Not at all happy 223 98 125 69 36 40 77 59 60 56 27 5 16 129 94 142 81 118 104 60 75 21 27 106 73

22% 20% 25% 22% 20% 22% 23% 25% 23% 24% 19% 10% 18% 20% 27% 21% 25% 21% 24% 21% 29% 19% 17% 23% 20%
M SV

Don’t know 10 3 7 4 2 3 2 3 5 1 - 5 6 5 5 5 5 1 2 3 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% -   1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%  2% 1% 1%

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



To what extent, if at all, has today’s weather contributed to your overall mood? Has it made it better, worse or has it made no difference?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

It has made my mood much better 133 89 44 56 40 11 26 36 20 21 32 10 14 117 16 103 30 78 55 32 29 27 28 64 48
13% 18% 9% 18% 22% 6% 8% 16% 8% 9% 23% 19% 16% 18% 5% 15% 9% 14% 13% 11% 11% 24% 18% 14% 13%

B EF EF H HI H N P ST
It has made my mood a little better 190 82 109 73 32 33 52 39 37 40 31 14 30 131 59 128 63 110 80 55 46 23 34 85 73

19% 16% 22% 24% 18% 19% 16% 17% 14% 17% 22% 28% 33% 20% 17% 19% 20% 20% 18% 19% 18% 21% 22% 18% 20%
F GHI

It made no difference to my mood 338 180 158 70 48 74 147 81 96 85 31 16 28 189 149 225 113 181 157 116 85 32 37 151 127
34% 36% 32% 23% 27% 41% 44% 35% 37% 37% 22% 33% 32% 29% 43% 33% 35% 32% 36% 40% 33% 29% 24% 33% 35%

CD CD J J J M V
It has made my mood a little worse 233 105 128 74 39 40 79 51 77 55 25 10 15 147 86 155 79 128 106 71 67 18 32 104 88

23% 21% 26% 24% 22% 22% 24% 22% 30% 24% 18% 19% 17% 23% 25% 23% 25% 23% 24% 24% 26% 16% 20% 23% 24%
JL

It has made my mood much worse 95 40 56 33 20 20 22 22 27 24 21 2 61 34 62 33 60 35 17 27 11 21 50 29
10% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7% 9% 10% 10% 15%  2% 9% 10% 9% 10% 11% 8% 6% 11% 10% 13% 11% 8%

L L L KL S
Much/A little better 323 170 153 129 72 44 78 75 57 61 63 24 44 248 75 231 93 188 136 87 74 49 62 148 121

32% 34% 31% 42% 40% 24% 24% 33% 22% 26% 45% 48% 49% 38% 21% 34% 29% 34% 31% 30% 29% 45% 40% 32% 33%
EF EF H HI HI GHI N ST

A little/Much worse 328 145 184 108 59 60 101 72 104 79 46 10 17 209 120 217 111 187 141 88 95 29 53 154 117
33% 29% 37% 35% 33% 34% 31% 31% 40% 34% 33% 19% 19% 32% 34% 32% 35% 33% 32% 30% 37% 27% 34% 34% 32%

A L KL L L
Don’t know 10 5 5 3 1 2 4 1 2 5 1 4 6 7 3 4 6 1 1 4 6 2

1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%   1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - -  3% 1% 1%

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



Nowadays, how well, if at all, do you think people in Britain cope with the weather when temperatures exceed the typical temperature for the season?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Very well 137 116 22 76 46 7 9 23 19 23 51 9 13 121 16 106 32 83 55 22 22 34 49 68 48
14% 23% 4% 24% 25% 4% 3% 10% 7% 10% 36% 17% 15% 19% 5% 16% 10% 15% 12% 7% 9% 31% 31% 15% 13%

B EF EF GHIL H N P ST ST
Fairly well 236 136 100 71 41 50 73 44 70 62 35 7 19 156 80 157 79 122 113 79 56 25 28 105 94

24% 27% 20% 23% 23% 28% 22% 19% 27% 27% 25% 14% 21% 24% 23% 23% 25% 22% 26% 27% 22% 23% 18% 23% 26%
B

Not very well 412 176 236 101 57 86 167 112 108 99 34 21 37 243 169 281 131 233 179 125 107 39 57 184 146
41% 35% 47% 33% 32% 48% 51% 49% 42% 43% 24% 42% 42% 37% 48% 41% 41% 41% 41% 43% 42% 35% 36% 40% 40%

A CD CD J J J J M
Not at all well 204 71 134 60 33 36 76 50 60 43 19 13 18 125 79 131 73 117 87 65 70 12 20 100 76

20% 14% 27% 19% 18% 20% 23% 22% 23% 19% 14% 27% 20% 19% 23% 19% 23% 21% 20% 22% 27% 10% 12% 22% 21%
A UV UV

Very/Fairly well 373 252 121 147 87 58 81 67 88 84 85 16 33 277 96 263 110 205 168 100 78 59 77 173 141
37% 50% 24% 47% 48% 32% 25% 29% 34% 37% 61% 31% 36% 43% 27% 39% 34% 37% 38% 34% 31% 54% 49% 38% 38%

B EF EF GHIKL N ST ST
Not very/At all well 616 247 369 161 90 122 243 162 169 142 53 34 56 368 248 413 204 349 267 189 176 50 77 285 222

62% 49% 74% 52% 50% 68% 74% 71% 65% 62% 38% 69% 62% 57% 71% 61% 64% 62% 61% 65% 69% 46% 49% 62% 60%
A CD CD J J J J J M UV UV

Don’t know 11 2 9 2 3 1 6 1 3 4 2 2 5 6 4 6 6 5 3 1 3 3 4
1% - 2% 1% 2% - 2% - 1% 2% 1%  2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%  1% 2% 1% 1%

A

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



How closely, if at all, have you been following stories about the weather?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Very closely 327 187 140 106 71 44 106 56 92 64 72 16 25 231 96 244 83 178 149 95 85 46 69 171 110
33% 37% 28% 34% 39% 25% 32% 25% 36% 28% 52% 33% 28% 36% 27% 36% 26% 32% 34% 32% 33% 42% 44% 37% 30%

B E E G GHIL N P S
Fairly closely 457 222 235 121 73 99 164 110 114 120 47 28 39 285 172 316 141 263 194 138 117 53 58 215 167

46% 44% 47% 39% 41% 55% 50% 48% 44% 52% 33% 56% 43% 44% 49% 47% 44% 47% 44% 47% 46% 48% 37% 47% 46%
CD C J J J

Not very closely 177 79 97 65 28 34 49 53 42 38 18 4 22 111 65 102 74 100 76 45 46 11 20 65 68
18% 16% 19% 21% 16% 19% 15% 23% 16% 16% 13% 9% 24% 17% 19% 15% 23% 18% 17% 15% 18% 10% 13% 14% 18%

O
Not following closely at all 34 8 26 14 6 3 11 9 11 8 1 4 19 15 12 21 17 16 11 5 - 10 8 19

3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3%  3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 7% 3% 4% 4% 2% - 6% 2% 5%
A J J J O U W

Very/Fairly closely 784 409 376 227 144 143 270 166 207 184 119 44 64 516 269 560 224 442 343 233 202 99 127 386 278
78% 82% 75% 73% 80% 80% 82% 72% 79% 80% 85% 89% 71% 79% 77% 82% 70% 79% 78% 80% 79% 90% 81% 84% 76%

B C GL P ST X
Not very/Not closely at all 210 87 123 79 34 37 60 62 53 46 18 6 25 130 81 115 96 118 93 56 51 11 30 73 86

21% 17% 25% 26% 19% 20% 18% 27% 21% 20% 13% 11% 28% 20% 23% 17% 30% 21% 21% 19% 20% 10% 19% 16% 24%
A J J O U U W

Don’t know 5 4 1 3 2 2 3 1 5 1 5 - 1 4 3 2 - 2 3
1% 1% - 1% 1%   1%   2%  1% 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% 1%  - - 1%

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status



Do you personally think people in Britain talk about the weather....?

Fieldwork: 18-19 July 2022

Base: All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Total Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Mids South

Greater 

London Wales Scotland Working

Not 

working Graduates

Non-

graduates ABC1 C2DE Cons Lab Lib Dems

Other 

Party (net) Remain Leave
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X

Unweighted Base 1000 450 550 270 240 201 289 249 278 226 106 34 107 702 298 597 403 700 300 288 240 117 149 455 357
Weighted Base 1000 500 500 310 180 180 330 230 260 230 140 50 90 650 350 680 320 560 440 292 255 110 157 460 367

Far too much 228 123 105 77 45 33 73 42 47 56 43 20 20 157 70 146 82 136 91 63 45 33 41 94 92
23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 18% 22% 18% 18% 24% 31% 39% 22% 24% 20% 21% 26% 24% 21% 21% 18% 30% 26% 20% 25%

GH GH T
A bit too much 432 211 220 136 51 96 150 109 115 102 44 22 40 276 155 295 137 226 206 145 114 32 61 203 154

43% 42% 44% 44% 28% 53% 45% 47% 44% 44% 31% 44% 44% 43% 44% 43% 43% 40% 47% 50% 45% 29% 39% 44% 42%
D D D J J J U U

About the right amount 279 124 156 72 72 43 93 69 82 59 37 6 27 176 104 196 83 165 115 67 83 34 45 134 94
28% 25% 31% 23% 40% 24% 28% 30% 31% 26% 27% 11% 30% 27% 30% 29% 26% 29% 26% 23% 33% 31% 29% 29% 26%

A CEF K K K S
A bit too little 29 22 7 17 5 4 2 4 7 1 12 2 4 24 5 20 8 18 11 11 3 6 5 10 17

3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% - 9% 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 5%
B F F GHI I T

Far too little 13 13 1 6 3 3 2 2 2 4 4 10 3 9 5 7 6 3 4 4 3 8 4
1% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%   2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%

B
Far/A bit too much 659 334 325 212 96 128 223 151 162 159 86 42 59 434 226 440 219 362 297 208 159 65 102 298 246

66% 67% 65% 69% 53% 71% 68% 66% 62% 69% 62% 84% 66% 67% 64% 65% 68% 65% 68% 71% 62% 59% 65% 65% 67%
D D D HJ U

A bit/Far too little 42 34 8 23 8 7 4 6 9 5 16 2 4 34 8 29 13 25 17 13 6 10 8 18 21
4% 7% 2% 7% 5% 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 12% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 9% 5% 4% 6%

B F F GHI T
Don’t know 20 8 12 3 4 2 10 4 7 7 1 7 13 14 5 9 11 4 6 1 2 11 6

2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%  2%  1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
M

Overlap formulae used

ColumnProportions (5%): A/B,C/D/E/F,G/H/I/J/K/L,M/N,O/P,Q/R,S/T/U/V,W/X   Minimum Base: 0(**) Small Base: 30(*)

RegionAgeGender EU Ref VoteGE 2019 VoteSocial GradeEducationEmployment Status


